Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com
218
877-BULLARD (285-5273) • International calls +1-859-234-6616
Reliable, Economical Air Sources
for Airline Respirators.
Easy to operate and maintain, Bullard Free-Air® pumps offer a low-

Model
Cubic Feet
Per Minute
(CFM)
Number of workers
wearing Hoods
Number of workers
wearing Masks
Cooling
Options
ADP20 11-31 4 6
Frigitron2000
(1 worker
max)
EDP10 10 1 2 None
EDP16TE 16 2 4 None
EDP16HAZ 16 2 4 None
EDP30 30 4 6
Frigitron2000
(2 worker
max)

Email: sales@twrs.com
223
Electric-Driven Pumps - 16 cfm
EDP16TE Two- to Three-Person Pump
  •			1	1/2 HP electric-driven, oil-less air pump with totally
enclosed fan-cooled motor drive (TFEC)
	 	 •		Supplies	air	to	two	hood-style	or	three	half-	or
full-face mask airline respirators
	 	 •	Inlet	and	outlet	filter	cartridges
	 	 •	Pressure	gauge	(0-30	psig)
	 	 •	Electrical	cord	and	On/Off	switch
	 	 •		Two	1/2” Industrial Interchange (Hansen compatible)
quick-disconnect couplers
	 	 •	Shipping	Weight:	100	lbs	(45KG)
EDP16TE60HZ220V Same as EDP16TE wired for 220V, 60Hz
EDP16TEw  EDP16TE pump with wheel kit
wKIT16  Wheel Kit for EDP16 Pump, Field Conversion
EDP16TE Electrical Motor Specifications
Enclosure: Totally-Enclosed, Fan Cooled

	 •	 All	motors	are	open	drip-proof
	 •	 Supplies	air	to:
       • Four hood-style; or
       • Six half- or full-face mask airline respirators; or
       •  Two hood-style respirators equipped with FRIGITRON climate
control devices.
	 •	 	Respirators	must	be	approved	to	operate	on	30	psig	or	less
	 •	 	Shipped	complete	with	inlet	and	outlet	filter	cartridges,	pressure	gauges,
pressure relief valves and one air supply hose Quick-Disconnect pod with
six 1/2” Industrial Interchange (Hansen compatible) quick-disconnect
couplers
	 •	 	Three	phase	motors	come	standard	with	protective	reversing	starters	to
prevent running backwards
	 •	 Shipping	weight:	292	lbs	(132KG).
NOTE:   EDP30 pumps are custom built to your specifications. Contact Bullard Customer Service for lead time information
EDP30A208 Single Phase 5 HP Motor, 208 Volt
EDP30A230    Single Phase 5 HP Motor, 230 Volt
EDP30B208 Three Phase 5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 208 Volt
EDP30B230 Three Phase 5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 230 Volt
EDP30B460    Three Phase 5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 460 Volt
EDP30C230 Three Phase 7.5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 230 Volt
EDP30C460 Three Phase 7.5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 460 Volt
Electric-Driven Pumps - 50 cfm
Electric Driven, Oil-less Air Pump
	 •	 All	motors	are	open	drip-proof
	 •	 Supplies	air	to:
	 						•	Seven	hood-style;	or
	 						•	Ten	half-	or	full-face	mask	airline	respirators
	 •	 	Respirators	must	be	approved	to	operate	on	15	psig	or	less
	 •	 	Shipped	complete	with	inlet	and	outlet	filter	cartridges,
pressure gauges, pressure relief valves and two air supply
hose quick-disconnect pods with six 1/2” Industrial
Interchange (Hansen compatible) Quick-Disconnect couplers
	 •	 	Three	phase	motors	come	standard	with	protective
reversing starters to prevent running backwards.
	 •	 Shipping	weight:	317	lbs	(144KG).
NOTE:  EDP50 pumps are custom built to your specifications.
          Contact Bullard Customer Service for lead time information.
EDP50A208 Single Phase 5 HP Motor, 208 Volt
EDP50A230 Single Phase 5 HP Motor, 230 Volt
EDP50B208 Three Phase 5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 208 Volt
EDP50B230 Three Phase 5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 230 Volt
EDP50B460 Three Phase 5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 460 Volt
EDP50C208 Three Phase 7.5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 208 Volt
EDP50C230 Three Phase 7.5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 230 Volt
EDP50C460 Three Phase 7.5 HP Motor, Reversing Starter, 460 Volt
Free-Air® Pumps
Toll Free: 800.621.2777
Email: sales@twrs.com